Table 7. Mexico Regulations for Wastewater Effluents into National Waters

Maximum allowable limits for basic contaminants

Parameters
Rivers
Natural and Artificial Reservoirs
Soil – Agricultural use


Agricultural use
Public use
Protection of aquatic life
Agricultural use
Public use



30-d avg
Daily avg
30-d avg
Daily avg
30-d avg
Daily avg
30-d avg
Daily avg
30-d avg
Daily avg
30-d avg
Daily avg


(all values listed as mg/L , except where otherwise noted)

Biochemical oxygen demand (BOD5)
150
200
75
150
30
60
75
150
30
60
NA
NA

Total suspended solids (TSS)
150
200
75
125
40
60
75
125
40
60
NA
NA

Gases and oil
15
25
15
25
15
25
15
25
15
25
15
25

Settleable solids
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
1
2
NA
NA

Temperature
NA
NA
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
40
NA
NA

Total nitrogen
40
60
40
60
15
25
40
60
15
25
NA
NA

Total phosphorus
20
30
20
30
5
10
20
30
50
10
NA
NA

Source: Norma Oficial Mexicana NOM-001-ECOL-1996, Secretaría de Medio Ambiente, Recursos Naturales y Pesca (SEMARNAT), que establece los límites máximos permisibles de contaminantes en las descarges de agues residuals en agues y bienes nacionales, Online. Available: http://www.cna.gob.mx/portal/switch.asp?param=4014. Accessed: January 22, 2002.

